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 No golds this week, but 30 

children who are getting one 

step closer!  Well done all of you 

for working so hard.   Your teachers can really see the 

difference a regular commitment to mathletics makes to your 

maths work in the classroom. 

Silver: Alexis, Livinia, Francesca 

Bronze : Bodhi B, Marley, Oscar BH, Benjamin, Oliver CJ, 

Teddy E, Josiah, Alexis, Maddox, Hector G, Rufus, Oliver H, 

Emily J, William, Leighton, Livinia, Ted L, Vinnie, Quita, Morgan, 

Harry L, Lexie, Christina, Joseph, George R, Isabella R, Harley, 

Kaan, Scarlett, Francesca 

 

   

SPIRITUALITY DAY TUESDAY 31 JANUARY 

 

On Tuesday 31st January the whole school came together to 

learn about spirituality in our school. There were lots of 

amazing activities throughout the day including creating 

amazing art after listening to Relects dans l'eau by Debussy, 

using instruments to retell the story of Moses (Exodus 14:21) and 

using mime and drama to demonstrate the awesomeness of 

water in our world.  

"It was an amazing day working with our friends from Monkton 

Farleigh and thinking about the wonder of the world" Maddie 

G 

 

 

 

 

World Thinking Day 

22nd February is celebrated annually by Scout and 

Guide organisations around the world.  To mark this 

special day, we would like to invite all members of 

these organisations - Rainbows, Beavers, Brownies, 

Cubs, Guides and Scouts - to wear their uniform to 

school. 

 

School Admin Office 

Temporary change to opening hours  

Monday 06 February to Friday 10 February 

 

We are in the process of recruiting another 

administrator now Mrs Morgan has left, but need to 

make a temporary change to our office opening 

hours until her replacement joins us.  

 

Next week Mrs Harford will be staffing the office 

every day from 08:30 -12 noon instead of the usual 

08:30 to 1:30 opening hours.  

 

You can contact the school using the email 

addresses below if you need to get an urgent 

message to us after 12 o’clock.  

 

Monkton Farleigh – 

mfreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk  

Atworth  

awreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk    

 

mailto:mfreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
mailto:awreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk


 

 
  

 

TERM DATES FOR 2022 – 2023 
 

Term 1: Thursday 1 September – Wed 19 October 

 

 Thursday 01 September – children back to school  

 Wednesday 19 October – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

Term 4: Monday 20 February – Friday 31 March 

 

 Monday 20 February – children back to school  

 Friday 31 March  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 
 

Term 2: Monday 31 October – Friday 16 December  

 

 Monday 31 October – children back to school  

 

Term 5: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 

 Monday 17 April – children back to school  

 Monday 1  May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 Monday 08 May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Term 3 Tuesday 03 January – Friday 10 February  

 

 Tuesday 03 January – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Wednesday 04 January – children back to school 

 

 

Term 6: Monday 5 June – Tuesday 25 July 

 Monday 05 June – children back to school  

 Monday 24 July  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Tuesday  25 July – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

 
 Diary Dates Terms 3 and 4 
 

DATE EVENT 

Monday 06 February – Friday 10 February E-Safety Week  

Tuesday 07 February  West Wilts Dance Festival at the Forum Bath   

Thursday 09 February  Falcon Class Swimming 

Friday 10 February  End of Term 3 

TERM 4 

Monday 20 February Term 4 Begins 

Wednesday 22 February  World Thinking Day 

Tuesday 28 February  Ruby Earring St. Laurence 

Thursday 02 March  Swimming Nightingale Class 

Thursday 02 March World Book Day 

Thursday 09 March  Swimming Nightingale Class 

Monday 13 March – Friday 17 March STEM Week  

Tuesday 14 March  Science Day whole school Atworth Base 

Thursday 16 March  Swimming Nightingale Class 

Friday 17 March  Catherine Barr Scientist author visit both Bases 

Friday 17 March  Red Nose Day 

Monday 20 March – Friday 24 March No teacher led clubs this week  

Tuesday 21 March Parent’s evening until 7:30pm 

Thursday 23 March  Swimming Nightingale Class 

Thursday 23 March  Parent’s evening until 6pm 

Friday 24 March Easter concert 2:30 -3:30 Atworth school hall 

Monday 27 March Indoor Cricket Melksham Community Campus KS2 

Tuesday 28 March Easter Service Atworth Church 1:15pm all welcome 

Thursday 30 March  Swimming Nightingale Class 

Friday 31 March  INSET DAY school closed to  pupils 

Friday 31 March  End of term 4 



 

 
  

  



 

 
  

 


